PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan Vandrovec	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Road
Internal Address:	Office of Counsel
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12821812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)342-1840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013429565

Email: mark.d.kelly@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Department of the Navy (Naval Air Warfar

Address Line 1: 47076 Lijencreantz Road, B 435

Address Line 4: PATUXENT RIVER, MARYLAND 20670

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAX 31

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Kelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Signed_Vandrovec_PAX_31#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024583 FRAME: 0205 H \$40.00 128

501213690

Title of Invention	SSIGNMENT			n de la jedina di	
Global Visualization Process Terrain Datal	base Builder				
Inventor(s) (Names) Bryan Vandrovec	Contractor RESEARCH ?	ENGIN	EBUN	PENETON	MENT INC (ROD-
	Contract No. N.00178-05-10-0178		Gov't Agency NAWCAD		*
	Contractor Docket	/4801 -	Agency D Pax 31	ocket	
	Date Executed	Serial No.		Filing Date	
vention disclosed and/or claimed in the above the license reserved to the Contractor shall extend to the contractor shall ex	e U.S. patent applicati tend to all existing and	on. I future as	sociated	and affiliated	
nd royalty-free license which is hereby reserved in the above the license reserved to the Contractor shall extend the contractor shall extend to the contra	e U.S. patent applicati tend to all existing and	on. I future as	sociated	and affiliated	
the license reserved to the Contractor shall extompanies, if any, within the corporate structure the successor of that part of the Contractor's	e U.S. patent application to all existing and the contraction of which the Contraction of	on. I future as a ctor is a phin invention	sociated part and so on pertain	and affiliated nall be .assignab s.	
the license reserved to the Contractor shall extend the successor of that part of the Contractor's the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist urnishing any available information and documents to the successor of the successor of the successor of the part of the Contractor's the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist urnishing any available information and documents.	e U.S. patent application to all existing and the contractor, and the contractor, and the mentation, and by performance of the contractor, and the contractor, and the contractor, and by performance of the contractor.	on. I future as a period invention Governing al	sociated source and son pertain	and affiliated hall be .assignab s. on request, by	ble
he license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the above the license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the successor of that part of the Contractor's the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist urnishing any available information and document in the Contractor joins in and agrees to the follows:	tend to all existing and the contractor, and the contractor, and the mentation, and by perfus assignment effective wing assignment, end	on. I future as a peter is a peter is a peter is a peter invention of Governing all the control of the control	sociated son pertain ment, upout acts and	and affiliated hall be assignable. on request, by I doing all things or reservation of	ole S
the license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the above the license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the successor of that part of the Contractor's the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist arnishing any available information and documentation may be reasonably necessary to make the Contractor joins in and agrees to the following reliable information and the Contractor in the	tend to all existing and re of which the Contractor, and the mentation, and by perfus assignment, end and interest in and to sequest any available in	on. I future as a particular is a particular invention of the Government of the control of the	sociated son pertain ment, upon the above the above tion and document	and affiliated hall be assignable. on request, by a doing all thing the reservation of further agrees to the terms of the	ole S a o ry
the license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the above of the license reserved to the Contractor shall extended in the successor of that part of the Contractor's the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist urnishing any available information and documentation may be reasonably necessary to make the Contractor joins in and agrees to the following reliable to the United States of America upon report the prosecution or the above-identified applicator of the united States of America upon report the prosecution or the above-identified applicator of the united States of America upon report the prosecution or the above-identified applicator of the united States of America upon report the prosecution of the above-identified applicator of the united States of America upon report the prosecution of the above-identified applicator of the united States of America upon report the u	tend to all existing and re of which the Contractor, and the mentation, and by perfus assignment, end and interest in and to sequest any available in lication for patent (incontinuation-in-part or contractor).	on. I future as actor is a public invention of the Government of the continuation of	sociated sort and son pertain ment, upon the above the above tion and no and docosecution on of such	and affiliated hall be assignable. on request, by I doing all thing the reservation of further agrees to the uments necessariand asettlement.	ole S a o ry of
nvention disclosed and/or claimed in the above	tend to all existing and re of which the Contractor, and the mentation, and by perfus assignment, end and interest in and to sequest any available in lication for patent (incontinuation-in-part or contractor).	on. I future as actor is a public invention of the Government of the continuation of	sociated sort and son pertain ment, upon the above the above tion and no and docosecution on of such	and affiliated hall be assignable. on request, by I doing all thing the reservation of further agrees to the uments necessariand asettlement.	ole S a o ry of

Date Inventor (Seal) Date Inventor (Seal) Date Inventor

Signed this 10 day of SUNE

RESEARCH FENGINEERING DEVELOPMENTING (RED-INC)

KARENT. GARNER/ PRESIDENT

PATENT

REEL: 024583 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 06/23/2010